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Key Functions
OK/RECORD (m oK ®)
OK: In Menu, press to confirm a selection.
Record: In free cycling, press to start recording. When recording, press to stop recording.
Bl BACKLIGHT/PAGE (%:/ ¥ ):
Backlight: Long press to turn on/off backlight.
Select Options: In Menu, press to move down and scroll through menu options.
Switch Pages: In Meter mode, press to switch meter screen pages.
& POWER/MENU/BACK (& / =/ ©):
Enter/Exit Menu: Press to enter/exit menu. Press to return to the main menu.
Power on/off: Press to turn the device ON. Long Press to turn the device OFF.

Reboot

Press ( O / ¥ / mOK®) at the same time to reboot the device.

Bryton Active App

Sync Data to Bryton Active App

After Bluetooth pairing with Bryton App and simple setup, you can upload trips, receive
phone calls, texts and email notifications, customize data grids and manage other advanced
settings.

It is required to add your device to your Bryton Active account before syncing data for the
first time.

To add. 1. Scan the QR code printed on the cover page of the Quick Start Guide with your
smartphone to download Bryton Active App. 2. Sign up / log in to your Bryton Active App
account. 3. In the App, go to “Settings”> “Device Manager” > “+". 4. Select your device
and tap “Yes” to add your device to your Bryton Active account. 5. Your device is now
successfully paired with the Bryton Active App.

Upload / Share Your Tracks via USB

1. Connect the device to your computer via the included USB cable. 2. Select fit files from
Bryton > Actives folder in the device. 3. Upload files to brytonactive.com and popular
training sites including STRAVA, TrainingPeaks, Endomondo, Relive, Today's Plan and
many more.

Icon Description

@ B2 —fu—  Average ®  Attemoon
o X No GPS Signal Maxi o ,o0 .
»° (Not fixed) BEIE  Maximum F /L Unit of Temperature
&; Strong GPS Signal gL L  Call Notification M/ Ft  Unitof Length
@D /@) Power Status FIAIL Email Notification  Mee 2" Gradient
Above/Below L 8 .
AV Average Speed TEHT Text Notification r Ride Time
A Heading Setting Mode t Trip Time
Altitude Gain Ride Time / Trip Time /
v
@ RERIE ATX Altitude Loss @ Current Time
@ Pause DST  Distance o Heart Rate Sensor
q Backlight ODO Odometer n Cadence Sensor

Note:

«To enhance product performance, please update device firmware via Bryton Update Tool
(www.brytonsport.com> B (Menu) > Support > Download.) when new firmware is
available.

« Please keep away from other BLE sensors during sensor pairing.

« For Video Instructions, please go to www.brytonsport.com> B (Menu) > Support >
Tutorial.

« For User Manual, please go to www.brytonsport.com> B (Menu) > Support > Download
> Manual > User Manuals.

Schliisselfunktionen
OK/AUFZEICHNUNG (m oK ®)
OK: Im Men: Dricken, um eine Auswahl zu bestatigen.
Im Radfahrmodus: Driicken, um Aufzeichnung zu starten. Wahrend Aufzeichnung
driicken, um Aufzeichnung zu beenden.
I} HINTERGRUNDBELEUCHTUNG/SEITE (%%¢/ ¥ ):
Hintergrundbeleuchtung: Lange driicken, um Hintergrundbeleuchtung ein-/auszuschalten.
Optionen auswéhlen: Im Men( driicken, um auf nachsten Auswahlpunkt zu springen und
durch das Menii zu scrollen.
Datenseiten wechseln: In der Messansicht driicken, um zwischen verschiedenen
Datenseiten zu wechseln.
EIN-AUS/MENU/ZURUCK (& / = / © ):
Ment 6ffnen/verlassen: Driicken um Meni zu 6ffnen/verlassen oder um zum Hauptment
zurickzukehren.
Ein-/Ausschalten: Driicken, um Gerat einzuschalten. Lange dricken, um Geréat
auszuschalten.
Neu Starten
( &/ ¥/ moK®) gleichzeitig driicken, um das Geréat neu zu starten.
Bryton Active App
Daten mit Bryton-Active-App synchronisieren
Nachdem das Gerat iber Bluetooth mit der Bryton Active App gekoppelt ist, kdnnen Sie
Touren hochladen, Anruf-, Nachrichten- und E-Mail-Benachrichtigungen empfangen, die
Datenfelder auf dem Gerat anpassen und erweiterte Einstellungen verwalten.
Bevor Sie zum ersten Mal Daten synchronisieren, missen Sie das Gerat zu lhrem Bryton
Account hinzuftigen.
Zum Hinzufuigen: 1. Scannen Sie den auf dem Cover der Schnellstartanleitung
aufgedruckten QR-Code mit Ihrem Smartphone, um die Bryton Active App herunterzuladen.
2. Melden Sie sich bei Ihrem Bryton Active Konto an/eréffnen Sie ein Konto. 3. Gehen Sie
in der App zu "Einstellungen" > "Geratemanager" > "+". 4. Wéhlen Sie Ihr Gerat und
bestatigen Sie mit "Ja" um das Geréat zu Ihrem Bryton Active Account hinzuzuftigen. 5. Ihr
Gerét ist jetzt erfolgreich mit der Bryton Active App verbunden.
Hochladen / Teilen Ihrer Tracks via USB
1. Verbinden Sie das Gerat mithilfe des mitgelieferten USB-Kabels mit Ihrem PC. 2. Wéhlen
Sie die entsprechenden Dateien aus dem Ordner "Bryton" > "Activities" auf dem Geréat. 3.
Laden Sie die Dateien zu brytonactive.com oder bekannten Trainingsanbietern wie STRAVA,
TrainingPeaks, Endomondo, Relive, Today's Plan und vielen weiteren hoch.
Symbolbeschreibungen

ﬂ Rad 2 —ppeg— Durchscnitt @\ Nachmittags
X GPS aus/kein Signal o, ;0 .
g (keine Ortung) BECRES  Maximum F /L Temperatureinheit
#Y)  Starkes GPS-Signal CALL Anrufbenachrichtigung i/ F  Langeneinheit
E-Mail q
/@)  Akkuladestand maIl e Neigung
Uber/unter
AV @Geschwindigkeit TEHT Textbenachrichtigung Fahrzeit
A Richtung Einstellungsmodus Tourdauer

Héhengewinn / Fahrzeit / Tourdauer/

@ Aufzeichnung AT Héhenverlust Zeit

@ Pause DST  Entfernung Herzfrequenz-Sensor

q Hintergrundbeleichtung oDo Kilometerzahler ‘& Kadenzsensor
Bemerkung:

«Um die Produktperformance zu verbessern, aktualisieren Sie die Gerate-Firmware bitte
{iber das Bryton Update Tool (www.brytonsport.com > B [Menii] > Kundendienst >
Download.) wenn eine neue Firmware verfugbar ist.

«Bitte halten Sie das Gerat beim Pairing von anderen BLE Sensoren fern.

«Gehen Sie fir Videoanleitungen zu www.brytonsport.com > B [Menii] > Kundendienst >
Tutorial.

+Fiir Bedienungsanleitungen besuchen Sie bitte www.brytonsport.com > B [Meni] >
Kundendienst > Download > Anleitungen.

les fonctions clées
OK/Enregistrement (m 0K @)
OK: Dans le menu, appuyez pour confirmer une sélection.
Enregistrement : En mode cyclisme libre, appuyez pour commencer |'enregistrement.
Pendant I'enregistrement, appuyez pour arréter |'enregistrement.
B Rétroéclairage/Page (¥:/ ¥ ):
Rétroéclairage : Appuyez longuement pour activer/désactiver le rétroéclairage.
Sélectionner des options : Dans le menu, appuyez pour descendre et faire défiler les
options du menu.
Faire défiler les pages : En mode Compteur, appuyez pour passer a la page de I'écran du
compteur
& Allumer/Page d’accueil / Retour (& / = / 9 ):
Entrer/Sortir de la page d'accueil : Appuyer pour retourner a la page d’accueil.
Allumer/Eteindre :Appuyez pour allumer I'appareil. Appuyez longuement pour éteindre
I'appareil.
Redémarrer
Appuyez sur ( O/ ¥/ BOK®) en méme temps pour redémarrer |'appreil.
Bryton Active App
synchronise avec Bryton Active App
Apres avoir fini I'appairage Bluetooth avec I'application Bryton et la configuration simple,
vous pouvez télécharger des parcours, personnaliser la page de données, recevoir des
notifications d'appels téléphoniques, SMS, e-mails et gérer les fonctions avancées.
Avant de synchroniser les données pour la premiére fois, il est nécessaire d'ajouter votre
appareil a votre compte Bryton Active.
1. Scannez le code QR imprimé sur la page de couverture du Guide de démarrage rapide
avec votre smartphone pour télécharger I'application Bryton Active. 2. Inscrivez-vous /
connectez-vous a votre compte Bryton Active App. 3. Dans I'application, allez dans
«Parametres»> «Device Manager»> «+». 4. Sélectionnez votre appareil et appuyez sur «Oui»
pour ajouter votre appareil a votre compte Bryton Active. 5. Votre appareil est maintenant
couplé avec I'application Bryton Active
Télécharger / partager vos parcours via USB
1. Connectez I'appareil a votre ordinateur via le cable USB inclus dans la boite.
2. Sélectionnez les fichiers FIT dans le dossier Bryton> Actives de I'appareil. 3. Téléchargez
des fichiers sur brytonactive.com et sur des sites d’etrainement populaires tels que STRAVA,
TrainingPeaks, Endomondo, Relive, Today's Plan et etc.

Icdne Description

G Vélo 2 —HAu— Moyen @’S Aprés-midi
?"'x f’naosnd(ero(zl::)swgna\ BOSERR  Maximum oF / °I: Unité de température
'52 Signal GPS fort CRLL ::l:;gieclation de M/ FL  Unité de longueur
m /0 \E‘;?\tirgzmation IMAIL  Notification e-mail  [Jge w  Gradient
AV Z:rijae:ist‘zs:ur;‘%eys:no:: TEHT Notification texte r Temps exercise
A Direction Mode paramétrage t Durée Itinéraire
© e ATX GOTLE @ owe
@ At DST  Distance (V) g:z;:ruze fréquence
u Rétro-éclairage 0D0  odometre ‘q' Capteur de Cadence
Remarque:

«Pour améliorer les performances du produit, veuillez mettre a jour le logiciel de I'appareil
via Bryton Update Tool (www.brytonsport.com>B (Menu) > Support > Download.) lorsqu'un
nouveau logiciel est disponible.

«Veuillez rester a I'écart des autres capteurs BLE pendant I'appairage des capteurs.

«Pour des instructions vidéo, veuillez accéder & www.brytonsport.com> B (Menu) > Support
>Didacticiel.

«Pour obtenir le manuel d'utilisation, veuillez accéder & www.brytonsport.com> B (Menu) >
Support > Télécharger > Manuel > Manuels d'utilisation.

Funzionamento dei pulsanti
OK/REGISTRAZIONE (m oK ®)
OK: in Menu, premere per confermare una selezione.
Registrazione: in modalita pedalata libera, premere per iniziare la registrazione. Durante la
registrazione, premere per arrestare la registrazione.
I RETROILLUMINAZIONE/PAGINA (35/ ¥ ):
Retroilluminazione: premere a lungo per accendere/spegnere la retroilluminazione.
Selezione opzioni: nel Menu, premere per scendere e scorrere tra le opzioni del menu.
Cambia pagina: durante la visualizzazione della griglia dati, premere per passare alla
pagina successiva.
[& ALIMENTAZIONE/MENU/INDIETRO (& / = / 9O ):
Entrare/Uscire nel/dal Menu: premere per entrare/uscire nel/dal menu. Premere per
tornare al menu principale.
Accensione/Spegnimento: premere per accendere il dispositivo. Premere a lungo per
spegnere il dispositivo.
Riavvio
premere ( O/ ¥/ MOK®) contemporaneamente per riavviare il dispositivo.
Bryton Active App
Sincronizzazione dati su Bryton Active App
Dopo I'associazione con I'app Bryton Active via Bluetooth e un semplice settaggio, puoi
caricare itinerari, ricevere notifiche per chiamate, messaggi ed email, personalizzare le griglie
dati e gestire altre impostazioni avanzate.
E necessario aggiungere il tuo dispositivo al tuo account Bryton Active prima di effettuare la
prima sincronizzazione dati.
Per aggiungere. 1. Scannerizzare il codice QR stampato sulla copertina della Guida Rapida
con il tuo smartphone per scaricare I'app Byrton Active. 2. Registrarsi / accedere al proprio
account Bryton Active App. 3. Nell'App, andare su "Impostazioni" > "Gestione dispositivi" >
"+"./4. Selezionare il proprio dispositivo e premere "Si" per aggiungere il dispositivo al tuo
account Bryton Active. 5. Il tuo dispositivo & ora associato con successo all'app Bryton Active
Caricare / Condividere tracciati via USB
1. Connettere il dispositivo al proprio computer tramite il cavo USB incluso. 2 Selezionare
i file fit dalla cartella Bryton > Actives del dispositivo. 3. Caricare i file su
brytonactive.com e i pitl popolari siti di allenamento inclusi STRAVA, TrainingPeaks,
Endomondo, Relive, Today's Plan e altri ancora.
Descrizione incone

e Bici 2 —Au— Media ®\ Pomeriggio
7 Gron oy EGEM Massimo F /% Unita temperatura
pb; Segnale GPS forte L HLL Notifica chiamata ﬂ/ Ft  Unita lunghezza
/T Livello batteria MIAIL Notifica email Pendenza
AV \?;Z?\gor:}eodla TEHT Notifica messaggio Tempo viaggio
Orientamento mwo;;j;s‘:iioni Tempo percorso

Tempo viaggio/
Tempo percorso/Tempo

Guadagno altitudine

Registrazione
€ Perdita altitudine

ATX
DST

0D0

e ® >

Sensore frequenza
cardiaca

Pausa Distanza

Contachilometri
totale

Retroilluminazione Sensore cadenza

Note:

«Per migliorare la performance del dispositivo, puoi aggiornarlo utilizzando Bryton Update
Tool (www.brytonsport.com > B (Menu) > Supporto > Download) quando il nuovo firmware &
disponibile.

«Tenersi lontano da altri sensori BLE durante I'associazione del sensore.

«Per istruzioni video, andare al sito www.brytonsport.com > B (Menu) > Supporto >
Istruzioni.

«Per il Manuale Utente, andare al sito www.brytonsport.com> B (Menu) > Supporto >
Download > Manuale > Manuale d'uso.

Funciones principales
OK/RECORD (m oK ®)
OK: En el Menu, presione para confirmar la seleccién.
Record: en ciclismo, presione para iniciar la grabacién. Cuando esté grabando, presione
stop para detener la grabacion.
B RETROILUMINACION/PAGINA (%%/ ¥ ):
Retroiluminacién: mantenga pulsado para activar/desactivar la retroiluminacion.
Seleccion de opciones: en el Mend, presione para mover hacia abajo y desplazarse por el
menU de opciones.
Cambiar de pagina: En el modo Medicién, presione para cambiar la pagina de la pantalla
de Medicién.
& ALIMENTACION/MENU/ATRAS (& /= /% ):
Men0 Entrar/Salir: presione para el menu entrar/salir. Presione para volver al ment
principal.
Encendido/Apagado: presione para encender el dispositivo. Mantenga presionado para
apagar el dispositivo.
Reiniciar
Presione (& /¥ /®OK® ) al mismo tiempo para reiniciar el dispositivo.
Bryton Active App
Sincronizacion de datos con la aplicacion Bryton Active
Tras emparejar por Bluetooth con Bryton Active App Sync Data y con una sencilla
configuracién, podra cargar recorridos, recibir llamadas de teléfono, notificaciones de texto
y e-mail, personalizar las cuadriculas de datos y gestionar otros ajustes avanzados.
Es necesario afiadir su dispositivo a su cuenta Bryton Active antes de sincronizar datos por
primera vez.
Para afiadir. 1. Escanee el cédigo QR impreso en la portada de la Guia Quick Start (Guia de
Inicio Répido) con su teléfono mévil para descargar Bryton Active App. 2. Acceda a su
cuenta Bryton Active App. 3. En la aplicacién, vaya a Ajustes > Gestor del dispositivo > "+".
4. Seleccione su dispositivo y toque "Si" para afiadir su dispositivo a la cuenta Bryton
Active. 5. Ahora, su dispositivo estd emparejado con Bryton Active App.

Cargar/Compartir sus rutas via USB

1. Conecte el dispositivo a su ordenador usando el cable USB incluido. 2. Seleccione los
archivos de Bryton > Carpeta de actividades en el dispositivo. 3. Cargue los archivos en
brytonactive.com y otras conocidas plataformas, incluyendo STRAVA. TrainingPeaks,
Endomondo, Relive, Today's Plan y muchas més.

Descripcidn de los iconos

G Bicicleta 2 —fjap— Promedio @\ Tarde
- X No hay sefial GPS Mé
p (sin fijar) EGECE aximo Unidad de temperatura
A . Notificacién de
rY Sefial GPS intensa CoalL llamada Unidad de longitud
Estado de la Notificacion de
m/0 alimentacion mAIL e-mail el
AV Velocidad media por TEXRT iRl it r Duracién del pedaleo
encima/por debajo mensaje de texto P
q . = Modo de q -
A Direccién L] configuracion t Duraci6n del viaje
i6 w Ganancia de altitud Duracién del pedaleo /
@ Elcbaci] AI-TA / Pérdida de altitud @ Duracién del viaje/Hora
Pausa Sensor del ritmo
O DST Distancia o Er
q Retroiluminacion ODO Cuentakilémetros n Sensor de cadencia

Nota:

«Para mejorar el rendimiento del producto, actualice el firmware del dispositivo a través de
Bryton Update Tool (www.brytonsport.com> [ (Ment) > Soporte > Descargar) cuando haya
un firmware disponible.

«Manténgalo alejado de otros sensores BLE durante el emparejamiento.

«Para instrucciones en video, visite www.brytonsport.com>B (Ment) > Soporte > Tutorial.

«Para obtener el manual del usuario, por favor visite www.brytonsport.com > B (Menu) >
Soporte > Descargar > Manuales > Manual de Usuario.
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Belangrijkste functies
M OK/OPNEMEN (mOK®)
OK: In het menu, druk om een keuze te bevestigen.
Opnemen: In het vrije fietsen, druk om de opname te starten. Wanneer u een opname
maakt, druk om de opname te stoppen.
B Achtergrondverlichting/Pagina (3%/ ¥ ):
Achtergrondverlichting: Lang indrukken om de achtergrondverlichting in of uit te

schakelen.

Opties selecteren: In Menu indrukken om omhoog en omlaag door de menu-opties te
lopen.

Van pagina verwisselen: In het meterscherm, indrukken om van meterscherm te
verwisselen.

& Voeding/Menu/Terug (& / = / ©):
Menu openen/afsluiten: Indrukken om het menu te openen of te sluiten. Indrukken om
terug te keren naar het hoofdmenu.
Voeding Aan/Uit: Indrukken om het apparaat in te schakelen. Lang indrukken om het
apparaat uit te schakelen.
Resetten
Druk tegelijkertijd op (O /% /B OK®) om het apparaat opnieuw op te starten.
Bryton Active App
Synchroniseer gegevens met Bryton Active App
Na een Bluetooth koppeling met Bryton App en een eenvoudige installatie kunt u ritten
uploaden, telefoongesprekken, sms- en e-mailberichten ontvangen, gegevensrasters
aanpassen en andere geavanceerde instellingen beheren.
Het is vereist om uw toestel toe te voegen aan uw Bryton Active-account voordat u de
gegevens voor de eerste keer synchroniseert.
Om toe te voegen. 1. Scan de QR-code die op de voorpagina van de Quick Start Guide is
afgedrukt met uw smartphone om de Bryton Active App te downloaden. 2. Registreer / Log
in op uw Bryton Active App-account. 3. In de App gaat u naar "Instellingen"> "Apparaatbe-
heer" > "+"./4. Selecteer uw toestel en tik op "Ja" om uw toestel toe te voegen aan uw
Bryton Active-account. 5. Uw toestel is nu succesvol gekoppeld met de Bryton Active App.
Upload / Share Uw Tracks via USB
1. Sluit het apparaat aan op uw computer via de bijgeleverde USB-kabel. 2. Selecteer
passende bestanden in de map Bryton > Activiteiten in het toestel. 3. Upload bestanden
naar brytonactive.com en populaire trainingssites zoals STRAVA, TrainingPeaks,
Endomondo, Relive, Today's Plan en nog veel meer.

Beschrijving pictogram

@ Fes2 —fu— Gemiddeld ®  widoag
- X Geen GPS-signaal A o ;0
7 (Niet gefixeerd) e F /L Temperatuur
&SJ Sterk GPS-signaal LCHLL Gespreksmelding M/FL  Lengte
W /T)  Energiestatus NIATIL  E-mailmelding B - Gradient
Boven / onder . -
AV Gemiddelde snelheid TEHT Tekstmelding r Rijtijd
A Richting E Instellingsmodus t Reistijd
Toename in hoogte el . .
Opnemen v
® p AT [erame in hoogte @®  Riltiid/ Reistijd / Tijd
@ Pauze DST  Afstand o Hartslagsensor
q Achtergrondverlichting ODO Odometer @ Cadenssensor
Opmerking:

«0Om de presentaties te verbeteren, update de firmware via Bryton Update Tool (www.bryton
sport.com > B (Menu) > Ondersteuning > Downloaden) als nieuwe firmware beschikbaar is.
«Tijdens het koppelen van de sensoren uit de buurt houden van andere BLE-sensoren.

«Ga voor video-instructies naar www.brytonsport.com> B (Menu) > ONDERSTEUNING >
Zelfstudie.

«Ga voor de handleiding naar www.brytonsport.com> Bl (Menu) > ONDERSTEUNING >
Downloaden > Handleiding > Gebruikershandleiding.

Functii cheie

M OK/RECORD (m OK ®)
OK: Tn Meniu, apasati pentru confirmarea selectiei.
Record: In mod pedalare, apasati pentru a porni inregistrarea. in timpul inregistrarii,
apasati pentru a opri fnregistrarea.

B BACKLIGHT/PAGE (%%/ ¥ ):
Backlight: Apasati lung pentru a opri/porni retroiluminarea.
Selectare Optiuni: Tn Meniu, apasati pentru a se deplasa in jos prin optiunile meniului.
Schimba pagina: Tn mod contorizare, apasa pentru a schimba paginile de afisare a
valorilor.

[ POWER/MENU/BACK ( &/ =/ ©):

Enter/Exit Menu: Apasa pentru a intra sau iesi din meniu. Apasa pentru a reveni in meniul

principal.

Power on/off: Apasa pentru a porni dispozitivul. Apasa lung pentru a opri dispozitivul.
Reboot
Apasa (O /¥ /mOK® ) concomitent pentru a reporni dispozitivul.
Bryton Active App
Sincronizarea datelor cu aplicatia Bryton Active
Dupa ce a fost asociat prin B.T. cu dispozitivul Bryton prin care va realiza un setup simplu,
puteti uploada trasee, primi mesaje de apel, notificari de text si email, personaliza datele
pe pagina si de a accesa setari avansate.
Trebuie asociat dispozitivul cu contul Bryton Active Tnainte de a sincroniza datele pentru
prima data.
Pentru a asocia. 1. Scanati codul QR tipérit pe coperta Quick Start Guide cu camera
telefonului, pentru a descarca Bryton Active App. 2. Creati un cont/logati-va in contul
Bryton Active App. 3. In App, mergeti la “Settings”> “Device Manager” > “+". 4. Selectati
dispozitivul dumneavoastra si atingeti ,,Yes” pentru a adduga dispozitivul la contul
dumneavoastra Bryton Active. 5. Dispozitivul dumneavoastra s-a adaugat cu succes la
Bryton Active App.
Uploadati/Shareuiti traseele dumneavoastra prin USB
1. Conectati dispozitivul la calculatorul dumneavoastra prin cablul USB inclus. 2.
Selectati fisierele ,fit” din Bryton > Activities folder din dispozitiv. 3. Uploadati fisierele pe
pagina brytonactive.com si pe alte pagini populare, inclusiv STRAVA, TrainingPeaks,
Endomondo, Relive, Today's Plan si multe altele.
Descriere Iconitd
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Observatie:

«Pentru a imbunatati performanta dispozitivului, updatati firmware-ul dispozitivului prin
Bryton Update Tool (www.brytonsport.com> B (Meniu) > Support > Download.) atunci
cand apare cate un nou firmware.

ementineti o distanta suficienta de alti senzori BLE Tn timpul Tmperecherii senzorilor.

«Pentru instructiuni video, accesati www.brytonsport.com > B (Meniu) > Support >

Tutorial

«Pentru a consulta manualul de utilizare, accesati www.brytonsport.com > B (Meniu)
>Support > Download > Manual > User Manuals.
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Fhb funkciok
OK/ROGZITES (mok ®)
OK: A meniiben nyomja meg a gombot a kivalasztds megerésitéséhez.
ROGZITES: Kétetlen kerékparozas esetén nyomja meg a gombot a felvétel
megkezdéséhez. Felvétel kozben nyomja meg a gombot a felvétel leallitasédhoz.
B} HATTERVILAGITAS / OLDAL (%¢/ ¥):
Hattérvilagitads: Nyomja meg hosszan a hattérvilagitas be- és kikapcsolédséhoz.
Opcidk kivalasztasa: Meni nézetben, nyomja meg a lefelé térténé navigélashoz és a
menilehetéségek gorgetéséhez.
Oldalak valtasa: Kerékparozas médban nyomja meg az adatlapok valtasahoz.
& POWER/MENU/BACK (O / =/ D):
Enter / Exit Menu: Belépés / Kilépés a mentibél. Nyomja meg a gombot a fémeniibe vald
visszatéréshez.
Bekapcsolas / kikapcsolas: Nyomja meg a készllék bekapcsolasahoz. Hosszan nyomja
meg a késziilék kikapcsolasahoz.
Ujrainditas
A késziilék Gjrainditasahoz nyomja meg egyszerre a (O /¥ /B OK® ) gombot.
Bryton Active App
Adatszinkronizalas a Bryton Active App felé
A Bluetooth pérositésa utan a Bryton App alkalmazéssal és az egyszeru beéllitéssal,
feltolthet rogzitett kerékpéarozasokat, fogadhat telefonhivasokat, széveges és e-mailes
értesitéseket, testre szabhatja az adatracsokat és kezelheti az egyéb specialis beallitasokat.
Az adatok elsé szinkronizélasa el6tt hozza kell adnia eszkozét a Bryton Active-fiokhoz.
Eszko6z hozzédadésa. 1. Okostelefonjéval olvassa be a Gyors tizembe helyezési itmutaté
boritéjara nyomtatott QR-kédot, és téltse le Bryton Active app-ot. 2. Regisztraljon vagy
jelentkezzen be Bryton Active App-fiokjaba. 3. Az alkalmazasban Iépjen a ,Beallitasok”>
,Eszkozkezel6”> ,,+" lehetéségekhez. 4. Valassza ki a késziilékét, és nyomja meg az ,,Igen”
lehetéséget az eszkoz hozzdadasahoz . 5. Az eszk6z most mér sikeresen pérositva van a
Bryton Active App alkalmazassal.
Tevékenység feltdltése / megosztasa USB-n keresztiil
1. Csatlakoztassa az eszkozt a szamitégéphez a mellékelt USB-kabel segitségével. 2.
Valassza ki a fajlokat a késziiléken a Bryton> Activities mappabdl. 3. Toltson fel fajlokat a
brytonactive.com webhelyre és a népszert trénig oldalakra, mint példaul a STRAVA, a
TrainingPeaks, az Endomondo, a Relive, a Today's Plan és még sok més oldalra.
Ikonok leirasa
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Megjegyzés:

oA termék teljesitményének javitédsa érdekében kérjik, frissitse az eszkoz firmware-jét a
Bryton Update Tool segitségével (www.brytonsport.com> B (Menti)> Support> Download.),
amikor Uj firmware elérhet6.

#Az érzékelSk parositasa kozben tartsa a tévolsagot a tobbi BLE érzékelstél.

oA videts utasitasokért keresse fel a www.brytonsport.com> B (Men)> Support> Tutorial
oldalt.

A Felhasznaloi kézikonyvet a www.brytonsport.com>B (Menii)> Support> Download>
Manual> User Manuals oldalon talélja.
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Funkcje klawiszy
OK / NAGRYWANIE (mok®)
OK: W menu nacisnij, aby potwierdzi¢ wybor.
Nagrywaj: Podczas jazdy na rowerze nacisnij, aby rozpocza¢ nagrywanie. Podczas
nagrywania nacisnij, aby zatrzyma¢ nagrywanie.
BB PODSWIETLENIE / STRONA (3¢/ ¥):
Podséwietlenie: Dtugie naciéniecie wtacza / wytacza podswietlenie.
Wybierz Opcje: W menu nacisnij, aby przejs¢ w dét i przewija¢ opcje menu.
Przetaczanie strony: W trybie licznika nacisnij, aby przetaczy¢ strony ekranu z danymi.
[ ZASILANIE / MENU / COFNU (O /= / 9 ):
Wejscie / Wyjscie z menu: Nacisnij, aby wejs¢ / wyjs¢ z menu. Nacisnij, aby powréci¢ do
menu gtéwnego.
Witaczanie / wytaczanie: nacisnij, aby wtaczy¢ urzadzenie. Dtugo nacisnij, aby wytaczy¢
urzadzenie.
Restart
Nacisnij ( &/ ¥/ mOK®) w tym samym czasie, aby ponownie uruchomi¢ urzadzenie.
Bryton Active App
Synchronizuj dane z aplikacja Bryton Active App
Bryton Active App Synchronizuj dane z aplikacja Bryton Active Po sparowaniu Bluetooth z
aplikacja Bryton i prostej konfiguracji, mozesz przesytac jazdy, odbierac¢ potaczenia
telefoniczne, wiadomosci tekstowe i powiadomienia e-mail, dostosowywac¢ siatki danych i
zarzadza¢ innymi zaawansowanymi ustawieniami.
Wymagane jest dodanie urzadzenia do konta Bryton Active przed pierwsza synchronizacja
danych.
Dodawanie urzadzenia. 1. Zeskanuj za pomoca smartfona kod QR wydrukowany na oktadce
., Skréconej instrukcji obstugi”, aby pobra¢ aplikacje Bryton Active. 2. Zarejestruj sie /
zaloguj na swoje konto Bryton Active App. 3. W aplikacji przejdz do ,,Ustawienia”>
nZarzadzaj"> ,+". 4. Wybierz swoje urzadzenie i dotknij , Tak”, aby doda¢ urzadzenie do
konta Bryton Active. 5. Twoje urzadzenie zostato pomyslnie sparowane z aplikacja Bryton
Active.
Przesytanie / udostepnianie jazd przez USB
1. Podtacz urzadzenie do komputera za pomoca dotaczonego kabla USB. 2. Wybierz pliki
fit z folderu Bryton> Activities w urzadzeniu. 3. Przeslij pliki na brytonactive.com i
popularne serwisy, w tym STRAVA, TrainingPeaks, Endomondo, Relive, Today's Plan i wiele

innych.
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Uwaga:

«Aby zwigkszy¢ wydajnos$é urzadzenia, zaktualizuj oprogramowanie urzadzenia za
pomoca narzedzia Bryton Update Tool (www.brytonsport.com> B (Menu)> Pomoc>
Pobierz). Gdy dostepne jest nowe oprogramowanie

«Podczas parowania czujnikéw trzymaj sig z dala od innych czujnikéw BLE.

«Aby zapoznac sig z instrukcjami wideo, przejdz do www.brytonsport.com> B(Menu)>
Pomoc> Filmy instruktazowe

«Aby zapoznac sig z instrukcja obstugi, przejdz do www.brytonsport.com> B (Menu)>
Pomoc> Pobierz> Instrukcje> Instrukcje obstugi

Funcdes-chave
OK/REGISTO (mok®)
OK: Em Menu, prima para confirmar uma seleccao.
Registar: Em Ciclismo livre, prima para iniciar a gravacao. Ao gravar, premir para parar a
gravacao.
B BACKLIGHT/PAGINA (%/ ¥):
Backlight: Carregue continuadamente para ligar/desligar a luz de fundo.
Selecionar Opgdes: No Menu, prima para se mover para baixo e percorra as opgdes do
menu.
Mudar Paginas: No modo contador, premir para mudar as paginas do ecra do contador.

A3t mofd

POWER/MENU/BACK (& / = / ©):
Menu Entrar/Sair: Prima para entrar/sair do menu. Premir para voltar ao menu principal.
Ligar/Desligar: Premir para ligar o dispositivo. Premir durante algum tempo para desligar
o dispositivo.
Reiniciar
Pressione (& /¥ /BOK®) ao mesmo tempo para reiniciar o dispositivo.
Bryton Active App
Sincronizar dados para a aplicacao Bryton Active
Apds o emparelhamento Bluetooth com Bryton App e configuragéo simples, pode carregar
viagens, receber chamadas telefénicas, mensagens de texto e notificacdes por e-mail,
personalizar grelhas de dados e gerir outras configuragdes avancadas.
E necessario adicionar o seu dispositivo a sua conta Bryton Active antes de sincronizar os
dados pela primeira vez.
Para adicionar. 1. Efetue a leitura do codigo QR impresso na capa do Guia de consulta
rapida com o seu smartphone para transferir a aplicacdo Bryton Active. 2. Registe-se/inicie
sessdo na sua conta da aplicagao Bryton Active. 3. Na aplicagdo, aceda a "Defini¢des">
"Gestor de dispositivos" > "+". 4. Selecione o seu dispositivo e toque em "Sim" para
adicionar o seu dispositivo & sua conta Bryton Active. 5. O seu dispositivo esté agora
emparelhado com éxito com a aplicagdo Bryton Active.
Carregar / Partilhar os seus tracks via USB
1. Ligue o dispositivo ao seu computador através do cabo USB incluido. 2. Seleccione
ficheiros da pasta Bryton > Activities folder no dispositivo. 3. Carregue ficheiros para
brytonactive.com e sites de treino populares, incluindo STRAVA, TrainingPeaks, Endomondo,
Relive, Today's Plan e muitos mais.
Descrigdo do icone
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Nota:

«Para melhorar o desempenho do produto, por favor actualizar o firmware do dispositivo
através da Bryton Update Tool (www.brytonsport.com> B (Menu) > Support > Download.)
quando um novo firmware estiver disponivel.

« Por favor, mantenha-se afastado de outros sensores BLE durante o emparelhamento de
sensores.

«Para instrugdes em video, por favor va a www.brytonsport.com> B (Menu) > Support >
Tutorial.

«Para Manual do Utilizador, por favor v a www.brytonsport.com>E(Menu) > Support >
Download > Manual > Manuais do Utilizador.
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Description &

Display 2" Segment Type HTN LCD
[ B EREAR ] [2" EfEEZ HTN LCD ]
Physical Size

[ ERER ] 71.1 X46.1 X21.6 mm
Weight

(28] Sle

Operating Temperature o0  GO°

URMERE ] -10°C - 60°C

Battery Charging Temperature o o
(BHFRBEE | 0°C - 40°C

Battery Li polymer rechargeable battery
[ &) [ JREHXEEM )

Battery Life
[ BB RS ]

Up tol6 hours with open sky
[ REAMARZEZZ16/\E ]

ANT+™ Featuring certified wireless ANT+™ connectivity.
Visit www.thisisant.com/directory for compatible products.
GNSS Integrated high-sensitivity GNSS receiver with embedded antenna
[ AERFEXRNES EERE ]
BLE Smart Bluetooth smart wireless technology with embedded antenna;
[BRBET) 2.4GHz band 0dBm

[ AERTFERANEBRAET R |
Water resistant to a depth of 1 meter for up to 30 minutes.

Water Resistant

[ BK] [ ARERAKS BZ1IARK - &E309H# ]
Barometer Equipped with barometer

[ BT ]

Wireless Local Area Network
[ ARG I 4B |

C€

RF Exposure Information (MPE)

This device meets the EU requirements and the International Commission on Non-lonizing Radiation
Protection (ICNIRP) on the limitation of exposure of the general public to electromagnetic fields by way of
health protection. To comply with the RF exposure requirements, this equipment must be operated in a
minimum of 20 c¢m separation distance to the user.

Hereby, Bryton Inc. declares that the radio equipment type Bryton product is in compliance with Directive
2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:
http://www.brytonsport.com/download/Docs/CeDocs_Rider15neo.pdf

[ EotEsm LT ]

IEEE 802.11 b/g/n; 2.4GHz band 8dBm

For more information on E-label regulations and compliance, as well as identification markers, relevant
software, product and licensing information and other regulatory information provided by the FCC or
regional compliance markings, please navigate to Settings > About.
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RERTE: GPSHITHEACHREE GPS enabled cycling computer BUSR(EIR): Rider 15 neo

PRA¥E R H1EERFSR Restricted Substances and Its Chemical Symbols
BT 7 fEE ZIRME SR _AB
Unit | #ALead | RMercury | $8Cadmium | Hexavalent | Polybrominated | Polybrominated
(Pb) (Hg) (Cd) chromium biphenyls diphenyl ethers
(Cro) (PBB) (PBDE)
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BEL THBH0.1wt% 1 K [EBH0.01wt% ) FIERAYEZ BN SRBHAESLZBELEE -

Note 1: “Exceeding0.1wt%” and “exceeding0.01wt%” indicate that the percentage content of
the restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition.

#E2. TO) HEZERANEZ BN SERBHEN LS BREEME -

Note2: The “O” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not
exceed the percentage of reference value of presence.

BE3. (- HIEZERBYHEAFRESE ©
Note3: The “—” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.

® bryton

Designed by Bryton Inc.
Copyright ©2021 Bryton Inc. All rights reserved.
7F, No.75, Zhouzi St., Neihu Dist., Taipei City 114, Taiwan (R.0.C.)

The content of this manual is subject to change without prior notice.




